was granted by the Hong Kong Stock Exchange on 18 November 2022 (the “Listing Approval”).

2

Shareholding Structure

The Conversion and Listing will involve 8,357,624,049 Domestic Shares of the Company held by
a total of 3 participating shareholders (the “Participating Shareholders”). Upon the completion of
the Conversion and Listing, the shareholding percentages of the Participating Shareholders in the
Company are set out as follows:

Name of the Participating Shareholders

Number of
Converted

H Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital
upon the

completion of
the Conversion

and Listing
(%)

China Cinda 3,921,568,627 4.89
National Council for Social Security Fund 2,475,271,109 3.08
ICBC Investment 1,960,784,313 2.44

Total 8,357,624,049 10.41

3

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
upon the completion of the Conversion and Listing:

As at the date
of this announcement

Upon the completion
of the Conversion and Listing

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital
(%)

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
total issued

share capital
(%)

Domestic Shares
MOF 9,901,084,435 12.34 9,901,084,435 12.34
CITIC Group 18,823,529,411 23.46 18,823,529,411 23.46
China Insurance Rongxin Private Fund
 Co., Ltd. 14,509,803,921 18.08 14,509,803,921 18.08
China Life 1,650,000,000 2.06 1,650,000,000 2.06
China Cinda 3,921,568,627 4.89 — —
National Council for Social Security Fund 2,475,271,109 3.08 — —
ICBC Investment 1,960,784,313 2.44 — —

Total number of Domestic Shares 53,242,041,816 66.35 44,884,417,767 55.93

H Shares
MOF 12,376,355,544 15.42 12,376,355,544 15.42
Public shareholders 14,628,281,687 18.23 22,985,905,736 28.64
— China Cinda — — 3,921,568,627 4.89
— National Council for Social Security Fund — — 2,475,271,109 3.08
— ICBC Investment — — 1,960,784,313 2.44
— Other public shareholders 14,628,281,687 18.23 14,628,281,687 18.23

Total number of H Shares 27,004,637,231 33.65 35,362,261,280 44.07

Total 80,246,679,047 100 80,246,679,047 100

Notes:

1. The sum of the shareholding percentages may not correspond to the total number due to rounding.

2. References are made to the announcements of the Company dated 28 March 2022 and 18 November 2022 in relation
to the changes in shareholders’ equity interests. The MOF intended to make a capital contribution with 2,407,400,372
Domestic Shares it held in the Company (representing 3% of the total issued shares of the Company) to CITIC Group (the
“Changes in Equity Interests”), which has been approved by the China Banking and Insurance Regulatory Commission.
As of the date of this announcement, the Changes in Equity Interests have not been implemented. The Company will make